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HM[)' What is HENAAC?

Hispanic Engineer National Achievement
Awards Corporation

° Founded in 1989 — To Honor World Class Hispanic Engineer &
Scientists at their Annual Conference.
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ﬂf/m A[)' What is HENAAC?

Hispanic Engineer National Achievement
Awards Corporation

° Founded in 1989 — To Honor World Class Hispanic Engineer &
Scientists at their Annual Conference.

° 1996 Became a 501 C -3 Non Profit for Education Programs.
Introduced technology scholarships & programs for STEM college
students.

° 2000 introduced VIVA Technology for K- 12 Students
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ﬂ[/I/A A[)' What is HENAAC?

Hispanic Engineer National Achievement
Awards Corporation

° Founded in 1989 — To Honor World Class Hispanic Engineer &
Scientists at their Annual Conference.

° 1996 Became a 501 C -3 Non Profit for Education Programs.

Introduced technology scholarships & programs for STEM college
students.
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ﬂ[/m A[)’ What is HENAAC?

Hispanic Engineer National Achievement
Awards Corporation

° Founded in 1989 — To Honor World Class Hispanic Engineer &
Scientists at their Annual Conference.

° 1996 Became a 501 C -3 Non Profit for Education Programs.
Introduced technology scholarships & programs for STEM college

students.

° 2000 introduced VIVA Technology for K- 12 Students

An interactive program that involves the student, parent & teacher
involving the engineer, and the technical college students in the
awareness & motivation of technical careers.

° 2007 Introduce & integrate the “Value Chain” into the Viva
Technology program
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What does

Viva Technology

bring to the school?
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HEA/AAI What does

Viva Technology
bring to the school?
° WE have 19 years of history honoring world class Hispanic

technical role models. These engineers & scientists will have direct
involvement with our children.
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HEA/AA‘[)' What does

Viva Technology
bring to the school?
° WE have 19 years of history honoring world class Hispanic

technical role models. These engineers & scientists will have direct
involvement with our children.

° WE Involve the College of Engineering and their students in the
Viva Technology program.
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bring to the school?

° WE have 19 years of history honoring world class Hispanic
technical role models. These engineers & scientists will have direct
involvement with our children.

° WE Involve the College of Engineering and their students in the
Viva Technology program.

° We will Involve the Corporations and Governments that hire a
technical work force directly in the Viva Technology program
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HEA/AAI What does

Viva Technology
bring to the school?
° WE have 19 years of history honoring world class Hispanic

technical role models. These engineers & scientists will have direct
involvement with our children.

° WE Involve the College of Engineering and their students in the
Viva Technology program.

° We will Involve the Corporations and Governments that hire a
technical work force directly in the Viva Technology program

® We will help manage and sustain a “Value Chain” 4th —
12t grade and into college.
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HENAAC Is the interface
between Technical
Careers and the Hispanic
Community




“Technical Workforce Projection”
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Napoleon’s March to Moscow, 1812
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Hispanic Attrition
12.5% of College
U.S. Population Enrollment Rate

Napoleon's 1812 Invasion of Russia

* 422 000 Men left poland to Russia
* 100,000 Men arrived in Russia

* 10,000 Men returned to Poland

* 1813 Fall of Napoleonic Empire
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* 12.5% of total U.S. population (35.3 million of 281.4 million)

* 59.6% high school graduation rate among Hispanics 18- to 24-years of age

* 36.5% college enrollment rate among Hispanic high school graduates 18- to 24-years of age
* 9.0% of total college undergraduate enrollment (1,107,800 of 12,298,300)

* 6.7% of total undergraduate engineering enrollment (24.264 of 362,149)

* 6.4% of all engineering B.S. degrees awarded in the U.S. (4,101 of 63,635)

* 2.8% of all engineering M.S. degrees awarded in the U.S. (851 of 30,453)

* 1.5% of all engineering Ph.D. degrees awarded in the U.S. (82 of 5,336)

* 3.5% of engineers in the U.S. labor force (47,700 of 1,374,200)
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2.8% of all
Engineering
M.S. Degrees
9.0% of All 6.4% of All
Undergrad Engineering ®
Enrollment B.S. Degrees
1.5% of all
Ph.D. Degrees
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R Who will lead the return mission to
v e I o enlist and train the next generation

of engineers and scientists?
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Level of Preparedness in Math and Science in High School,
By Race and Ethnicity (2001)

g White
m Black/African-American

o Hispanic
m Asian/Pacific Islander

% of high school graduates who had taken
calculus

% of high school graduates who had taken 3
years of science




“Top 10 U S Universities Colleges of Engineering”

Largest Enrollment
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U Mich. Ann Arbor
U. T. Austin

Cal Poly SLO

U. lllinois Urban.
Virginia Poly Inst.
N C State Ral.
Penn State

Texas A&M
Purdue U

Georgia Inst. Tech

7757
5031
5426
5434
5466
5599
5986
6096
6358
7757

315
709

434*

209
120
161
140
122
138
315

4.0

14.1

8.0
3.8
2.2
2.8
2.3
11.8
2.1
4.0
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“Top 10 U S Universities Colleges of Engineering” ~Hispanic,
Enroliment |

10. U Central Florida 4040 581 14.3
9. U.T. Pan Am 743 604 84.0
8. U.T.S.A. 1409 626 44.2
7. CCNY 2338 640 27.3
6. U.T. Austin 5031 709 14.1
5. U. Florida 4741 711 15.0
4. Texas A & M 6096 722 11.8
3. Cal Poly Pomona 3735 990 26.5
2. Florida Int. U 2118 1131 53.3
1. UTEP 2116 1483 70.0



“The Under-Tapped Minority Pool” \’."‘»fé‘c;mbmngy

Approximately 690,000 minority students
graduated from high school in 2002.

Only 28,300 (4%) were considered
“engineering eligible” based on courses
taken and grades.

Of these, 16,800 (59%) enrolled as
freshmen in engineering schools out of
107,000 total engineering admissions.



The Program & Mission Vi
What do we Know?

« U S Technical Labor Shortage

e Inadequate University Hispanic Enroliment in
Engineering & Science

* Inadequate Hispanic Completion of Calculus by
the 12t grade

* Inadequate Hispanic Completion of Algebra by
the 8th grade

* In the inner cities - Students, Parents/Child Care
Providers & Teachers need Math help.

e The need for more math & Science teachers



Awareness Motivation

Preparation
(School & College)

Adaptation
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“An Experience in Engineering and Sciencé i




The Program & Mission \l"»fﬂn:mngy

 The Story

» “Jessica’s Story”



